
DEPARTMENT FOR LIBRARIES AND ARCHIVES 
STATE ADVISORY COUNCIL ON LIBRARIES 

 
(Mandated by KRS 173.810 and The Library Services and Technology Act) 

 
 
PUBLIC LIBRARIES 
 
Linda Kompanik 
Logan County Public Library 
201 West Sixth Street 
Russellville, KY  42276 
e-mail:  linda@loganlibrary.org 
270 / 726-6129 (Office) 
270 / 726-6127 (Fax)    (12/17/13) 
 
Carol Mitchell, Director 
Robertson Co. Public Library 
207 North Main St. 
P.O. Box 282 
Mt. Olivet, KY  41064 
e-mail:  carol.mitchell@ky.gov 
606 / 724-0815 (Cell)  (12/17/14) 
 
John Christopher “JC” Morgan, Director 
Campbell County Public Library 
3920 Alexandria Pike 
Cold Spring, KY 41076 
e-mail:  jcmorgan@cc-pl.org 
859 / 431-5415 (Home)  (12/17/14) 
859 / 781-6166 x21 (Office) 
 
Rae Shepherd Shlechter 
Louisville Free Public Library 
301 York Street 
Louisville, KY  40203 
e-mail:  rae@lfpl.org 
502 / 574-1636 (Office) 
502 / 574-1657 (Fax)  (12/17/12) 
 
LIBRARY USERS 
 
Louis A. “Buzz” Carmichael (Chair) 
1040 Turkey Foot 
Lexington, KY  40502 
e-mail:  Buzz@CBA-1.com 
859 / 266-1796  (12/17/13)  
859 / 619-1919 (Mobile) 
 
Paul Poland 
100 Merlin Drive 
Georgetown, KY  40324 
e-mail: pmpoland@roadrunner.com 
859 / 552-8903 (Cell)  (12/17/14) 
 
 

 
LIBRARY USERS (CONTINUED) 
 
Bill Wilson 
4817 Chaffey Lane 
Lexington, KY  40515 
e-mail: hunterwilson123@aol.com 
859 / 258-7200 (Office) (12/17/14) 
 
Jane Winkler Dyche 
402 West Fifth Street 
P.O. Box 5156 
London, KY  40745 
e-mail: jwdyche@hotmail.com 
606 / 877-2991 (Office) (12/17/11) 
 
Anne M. Maxfield 
1411 Amsterdam Road 
Park Hills, KY  41011 
e-mail:  amaxfield@clovernook.org 
513 / 728-6274 (Office) 
859 / 261-9355 (Home)  (12/17/12) 
 
F. Shane Ford 
9353 Old Glasgow Rd. 
Mt. Hermon, KY  42157 
e-mail:  fsford@scrtc.com 
270 / 427-5177 (Home)  (12/17/12) 
 
 
ACADEMIC LIBRARIES 
 
Janice Wren 
University of the Cumberlands 
Hagan Memorial Library 
821 Walnut Street 
Williamsburg, KY  40769 
e-mail:  jwren@ucumberlands.edu 
606 / 539-4328 (Office )  (12/17/11) 
606 / 524-1836 (Mobile) 
 
Rebecca Kelm 
669 Silver Ledge Dr. 
Cold Spring, KY  41076 
e-mail:  kelm@fuse.net 
859 / 572-6651 (Office)   
859 / 441-3290 (Home) (12/17/12) 
 
 
 
 



 
SPECIAL LIBRARIES 
 
Mary C. Congleton 
103 Lorraine Court 
Berea, KY  40403 
e-mail: mcongleton@soahec.org 
606 / 256-0950 (Office)  (12/17/14) 
 
William H. Hansen 
4522 Rosetta Corners Rd. 
Irvington, KY  40146-9758 
e-mail: William.Hansen@us.army.mil 
502 / 624-6231 (Office)  (12/17/14) 
502 / 536-3367 (Home)   
 
SCHOOL LIBRARIES 
 
Robyn S. Baxter 
1471 Bloomfield Road 
Taylorsville, KY  40071 
e-mail: robyn.baxter@spencer.kyschools.us 
502 / 477-3260 (Office)  (12/17/13) 
 
Janet E. Jackson 
21 Brandywine Court 
Highland Heights, KY  41076 
e-mail:  
janet.jackson@fortthomas.kyschools.us 
859 / 815-2613 (Office) 
859 / 781-8439 (Home)  (12/17/11) 
 
INSTITUTIONAL LIBRARIES 
 
Karl Alvin Benson, Director 
Boyle County Public Library 
307 West Broadway 
Danville, KY  40422-169 
e-mail:  kbenson@boylepublib.org 
859 / 236-8466 (Office)  (12/17/2014) 
 
Janet Stith, Director 
University of Kentucky 
Medical Center Library, MS 135 
800 Rose Street 
Lexington, KY  40536-0298 
e-mail:  mclstith@email.uky.edu 
859 / 323-5727 (Office) 
859 / 361-2443 (Mobile)  (12/17/11) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
BLIND & PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED 
 
Kimberly Hartz  
Mercer Human Resource Consulting 
462 South Fourth St., Suite 1100 
Louisville, KY  40202 
e-mail:  kim.hartz@mercer.com 
502 / 561-7847 (Office) 
502/ 561-8992 (Fax) 
502 / 640-5223 (Mobile)   (12/17/13) 
 
Etolia White 
1303 Chinook Trail 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
e-mail: etoliacwhite@yahoo.com 
502 / 848-8975 (Home)  (12/17/11) 
 
 
REPRESENTING THE DISADVANTAGED 
 
Donna Pollard (Co-Chair) 
75 Winding Creek Dr, Apt 9 
Madisonville, KY  42431 
e-mail:  donna.pollard.us.ky@gmail.com 
270 / 452-2220 (Home)    (12/17/12) 
 
EX-OFFICIO MEMBER 
 
Leoma Dunn, President 
Kentucky Library Association 
Thomas More College 
333 Thomas More Parkway 
Crestview Hills, KY  41017 
e-mail:  leoma.dunn@thomasmore.edu 
859 / 344-3524 
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